

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Henry Diaz,

SC Case No.: **SC14-1916**

Petitioner,

DCA Case No.: 1D14-1676

vs.

D/A: 05/10/2010

Palmetto General Hospital and  
Sedgwick CMS,

Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_ /

---

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

On Review from an Order of the District Court of Appeal, First District,  
State of Florida rendered on September 19, 2014

---

Kimberly A. Hill, Esquire, B.C.S.  
Florida Bar Number 0814059  
Co-counsel for the Petitioner  
Kimberly A. Hill, P.L.  
821 SE 7<sup>th</sup> Street  
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301  
(954)881-5214  
[kimberlyhillappellatelaw@gmail.com](mailto:kimberlyhillappellatelaw@gmail.com)

Attorney for the Petitioner

RECEIVED, 02/10/2015 02:18:39 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS .....ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....iv

INTRODUCTION .....x

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS .....1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT .....10

ARGUMENT .....11

**RESPONDENTS’ ARGUMENT ONE: LACK OF  
STANDING.....1**

**A. Difficulties Obtaining Legal Representation.....1**

**B. Carriers unnecessarily resisting claims.....7**

**RESPONDENTS’ ARGUMENT TWO: THE FACIAL  
CONSTITUTIONAL CHALLENGE.....8**

**RESPONDENTS’ ARGUMENT THREE: ACCESS TO  
COURTS.....12**

**RESPONDENTS’ ARGUMENTS FOUR, FIVE, SIX AND  
SEVEN: EQUAL PROTECTION, SEPARATION OF  
POWERS, FREE SPEECH AND ASSOCIATION AND  
TAKING OF PROPERTY WITHOUT DUE  
PROCESS.....15**

CONCLUSION .....15  
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....16  
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....17

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<b><u>CASES</u></b>	<b><u>PAGE</u></b>
<i>Abdool v. Bondi</i> , 141 So.3d 529, 538 (Fla. 2014).....	8
<i>Corn v. New Mexico Educators Federal Credit Union</i> , 889 P.2d 234 (N.M. App. 1994); cert. denied, 889 P.2d 203 (N.M. 1995).....	4
<i>Crocker v. Pleasant</i> , 778 So.2d 978 (Fla. 2001).....	11
<i>De Ayala v. Florida Farm Bureau Casualty Ins. Co.</i> , 543 So.2d 204, 206 n. 6 (Fla. 1989).....	10
<i>Estate of Michelle Evette McCall v. United States of American</i> , 134 So.3d 894 (Fla. 2014).....	14
<i>Ferdon ex rel. Petrucelli v. Wisconsin Patients Comp Fund</i> , 284 Wis. 2d 573, 701 N.W. 2d 440, 468 (2005).....	13
<i>Henderson v. Antonacci</i> , 62 So.2d 5 (Fla. 1952).....	1
<i>Krivanek v. Take Back Tampa Political Comm.</i> , 625 So.2d 840, 842 (Fla. 1993).....	1
<i>Longley v. Miami-Dade County School Board</i> , 82 So. 3d 1098 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA 2012).....	5, 6
<i>Metropolitan Dade County v. Sokolowski</i> , 439 So.2d 934 (Fla. 3 <sup>rd</sup> DCA), petition for review denied, 450 So.2d 488 (Fla.1984).....	11
<i>Moser v. Barron Chase Securities, Inc.</i> , 783 So.2d 231 (Fla. 2001).....	11

*Murray v. Mariner Health Care, Inc.*,  
994 So.2d 1051 (Fla. 2008).....2, 3, 9, 10

*Pilon v. Okeelanta Corporation*,  
574 So. 2d 1200 (Fla. 1<sup>st</sup> DCA 1991).....3, 5

*Rucker v. City of Ocala*,  
684 So.2d 836 (Fla. 1<sup>st</sup> DCA 1986).....5, 11

**CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS**

See Art. I, § 9, Fla. Const..... 11

**STATUTES**

§440.34(1), *Fla. Stat.* (2009)..... 1, 2, 4, 11, 12, 15

§440.34(1), *Fla. Stat.* (2010) .....2

§440.34(3), *Fla. Stat.* (2010).....2, 7

§440.34(5), *Fla. Stat.* (2010).....2

**RULES**

Rule 4-1.5(b) of the Rules Regulating the Florida Bar.....2, 6, 8, 9, 10
